Florida Department of Transportation

Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 08240409 Call Order: 011 Proposal: E8V23-R0 District:08
Counties: BROWARD, INDIAN RIVER, MARTIN, MIAMI-DADE, OKEECHOBEE, OSCEOLA, PALM BEACH, ST LUCIE,
TURNPIKE

Road Name: TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES - ZONES | & 1l

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 40402917213(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days: 365

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 04/09/24

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 14

Proposal Budget Estimate:

$310,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

THIS IS A RE-ADVERTISEMENT.

The work specified in this contract consists of providing all labor, materials, equipment, and incidentals necessary to provide
traffic control devices at various locations on the Homestead Extension of Florida's Turnpike (SR 821) MP 0.0 to 47.9, Florida's
Turnpike (SR 91) MP 0.0 to 237.0, and the Sawgrass Expressway (SR 869) MP 0.0 to 21.8.

NO BID CONFERENCE WILL BE HELD FOR THIS CONTRACT.

ALT Item

Call Order: 011 Proposal: E8V23-R0
Description

Section 0001 MAINTENANCE SUPPORT SERVICES (MH)

0102- 14-
0102- 60-
0102- 62- 13
0102-74- 1
0102- 76-
0102- 99-
0102-99- 1

0102-115-
0102-150- 1
0102-150- 2
E101- 72-
E102- 74- 9
E102-97- 1
E102-100-

TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER

WORK ZONE SIGN

BARRIER MOUNTED WORK ZONE SIGN- INDEX 700-013
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY

PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY,
DEPARTMENT CONTROLLED

TYPE Il BARRICADE

PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN

RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT

MOBILIZATION (EMERGENCY RESPONSE)
TRAFFIC CONES

TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR (TEMPORARY)
MOT MAINTENANCE SERVICES

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit

HR
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED

ED
ED
ED
EA
ED
ED
HR

Quantity

100.000
300.000
90.000
20,000.000
100.000
400.000
150.000

600.000
10.000
10.000

100.000

50,000.000
10.000
700.000
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	E8V23-R0

