Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 08240409 Call Order: 011 Proposal: E8V23-R0 District:08

Counties: BROWARD, INDIAN RIVER, MARTIN, MIAMI-DADE, OKEECHOBEE, OSCEOLA, PALM BEACH, ST LUCIE,

TURNPIKE

Road Name: TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES - ZONES I & II

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 40402917213(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length:0.000 MilesContract Days:365Total Bridge Length:0.000 MilesLetting Date:04/09/24Total Proposal Length:0.000 MilesContract Execution Days:10

Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 14

Proposal Budget Estimate: \$310,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

THIS IS A RE-ADVERTISEMENT.

The work specified in this contract consists of providing all labor, materials, equipment, and incidentals necessary to provide traffic control devices at various locations on the Homestead Extension of Florida's Turnpike (SR 821) MP 0.0 to 237.0, and the Sawgrass Expressway (SR 869) MP 0.0 to 21.8.

NO BID CONFERENCE WILL BE HELD FOR THIS CONTRACT.

Call Order: 011 Proposal: E8V23-R0

ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
Section	on 0001 MAINTEN	IANCE SUPPORT SERVICES (MH)		
	0102- 14-	TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER	HR	100.000
	0102- 60-	WORK ZONE SIGN	ED	300.000
	0102- 62- 13	BARRIER MOUNTED WORK ZONE SIGN- INDEX 700-013	ED	90.000
	0102- 74- 1	CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD	ED	20,000.000
	0102- 76-	ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL	ED	100.000
	0102- 99-	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY	ED	400.000
	0102- 99- 1	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY, DEPARTMENT CONTROLLED	ED	150.000
	0102-115-	TYPE III BARRICADE	ED	600.000
	0102-150- 1	PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN	ED	10.000
	0102-150- 2	RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT	ED	10.000
	E101- 72-	MOBILIZATION (EMERGENCY RESPONSE)	EA	100.000
	E102- 74- 9	TRAFFIC CONES	ED	50,000.000
	E102- 97- 1	TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR (TEMPORARY)	ED	10.000
	E102-100-	MOT MAINTENANCE SERVICES	HR	700.000